12021833
033483
\$40.00
IJ U

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  DARWIN K. ABRAHAMSON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: INVEST N RETIRE, LLC  Internal Address: SUITE 1200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 02/06/2008	Street Address: 506 S. W. SIXTH AVENUE
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: PORTLAND
Joint Research Agreement     Government Interest Assignment     Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	State: OREGON  Country: US  Zip:97204  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/021,833	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:JAMIE M. ROSE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: COX SMITH MATTHEWS INCORPORATED	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 112 EAST PECAN STREET SUITE 1800	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SAN ANTONIO	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip:78205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number;210-554-5464	b. Deposit Account Number 03-3783
Fax Number: 210-226-8395 Email Address: ipdocket@coxsmith.com	Authorized User Name JAMIE M. ROSE
9. Signature: //amle m. rose/ Signature	
Jamie M. Rose  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020702 FRAME: 0423

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darwin K. Abrahamson	02/06/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invest N Retire
Street Address:	506 S. W. Sixth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97204

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12021833

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

210-554-5389 Phone:

ipdocket@coxsmith.com Email: Correspondent Name: Courtenay B. Allen 112 East Pecan Street

Address Line 2:

Address Line 1:

Suite 1800 San Antonio, TEXAS 78205 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25234.6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jamie M. Rose				
Signature:		/jamie m. rose/				
Date:		03/05/2008				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif						
RECEIPT INFORMATION						
EPAS ID: PAT49189 Receipt Date: 03/05/200 Fee Amount: \$40						

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Darwin K. Abrahamson, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 245 S.W. Lincoln, Apt. 5526, Portland, Oregon 97201 (hereafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING TAX-DEFERRED RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS for which a U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 10/973,483 was filed on October 26, 2004 and a U.S. Continuation-In-Part Patent Application, Serial No. 12/021,833 was filed on January 29, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Invest N Retire, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its main place of business at 506 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Suite 1200, Portland, Oregon 97204, is entitled, by virtue of a prior agreement between the party, to a complete and absolute assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said utility patent application and all divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

2223980.1

PATENT REEL: 020702 FRAME: 0426

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set my	hand	and	şeal	this	6-tu	day	of
FEBRUARY	, 2008.									

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

FESQUARY, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Darwin K. Abrahamson, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



Notary Public, State of Oregon

My Commission Expires: APRIL 10, 2609